Ortho [ Dermatologics

National Psoriasis Foundation (NPF)
topical experience with plagque psoriasis:
Survey results

BACKGROUND AND OVERVIEW

In 2018, Ortho Dermatologics partnered with the National Psoriasis Foundation to conduct an online survey
with real patients to better understand choices and challenges patients face regarding the management of

plague psoriasis. Upon completion of the survey, a total of 314 patients shared their thoughts by completing
the questionnaire.

1. WHEN WERE YOU FIRST DIAGNOSED WITH PLAQUE PSORIASIS?

1.3%

. Within the past year . 1-3 years ago 3-5 years ago . More than 5 years ago
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2. HOW, IF AT ALL, DID YOUR DOCTOR CLASSIFY YOUR PLAQUE PSORIASIS?

o

. Moderate Severe . Don’'t Know

3. HOW WOULD YOU, YOURSELF, CLASSIFY YOUR PLAQUE PSORIASIS?

0.3%

. Mild . Moderate Severe . Don’'t Know
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4. WHAT PARTS OF YOUR BODY ARE TYPICALLY AFFECTED BY PLAQUE
PSORIASIS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

90%
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80% 75.6% 75.2%
70% —— ——1
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60% — |—— — —
50% ——— — — —
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40% ——— — —_— —_— —_—
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10% — —_— — —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —
0% | | | \ \ \ \ \ \ l
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5. IN TOTAL, HOW MANY DIFFERENT TREATMENTS OR PRODUCTS HAVE
YOU EVER USED TO TREAT YOUR PLAQUE PSORIASIS?

2.3%

-

. 1 . 2to5 5to10 10to 15 . More than 15
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6. WHAT, IF ANYTHING, HAVE YOU USED IN THE PAST TO TREAT YOUR
PLAQUE PSORIASIS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

100.0%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
54.0%
41.7%
38.2%
16.5%
| | | | |
Phototherapy Topical Oral Biologic Other Don't
medications medications medications know

7. WHAT, IF ANYTHING, ARE YOU CURRENTLY USING TO TREAT YOUR
PLAQUE PSORIASIS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

100%

90% 87.1%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
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12.2%
8.4%
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| | | " =

Phototherapy Topical Oral Biologic Other I'm not currently

medications medications medications using anything
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8. IF YOUR TOPICAL TREATMENT HAD BEEN MORE EFFECTIVE, WOULD YOU
HAVE CONTINUED TO USE IT INSTEAD OF USING A SYSTEMIC OR BIOLOGIC,
OR WOULD YOU HAVE STILL STARTED A SYSTEMIC OR BIOLOGIC?

3.3%

. | would have continued using the topical
. | would have still started a systemic or biologic

| don’t know

. Not applicable

9. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOUR CURRENT PLAQUE
PSORIASIS TREATMENT WAS DECIDED?

. My doctor told me what treatment to use

. My doctor talked to me about different
treatment options and | decided

| asked for a specific brand

| asked for a specific brand but my
doctor suggested a different one

| do not remember

. Other
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10. IN GENERAL, HOW MANY PLAQUE PSORIASIS FLARE UPS DO YOU
HAVE IN A YEAR?

3.0%:3:048

. Oto3 . 4to9 10 to 25
. 26 to 49 50 to 100 . 365

11. IN GENERAL, HOW OFTEN DOES A PLAQUE PSORIASIS FLARE UP
TYPICALLY LAST?

. Undefined . 1-2 weeks 2-4 weeks
1-2 months . 2-3 months . 3+ months




Ortho [ Dermatologics

12. HOW OPEN ARE YOU TO TRYING NEW TREATMENTS FOR YOUR
PLAQUE PSORIASIS?

1.6%

. Not at all open to trying new treatments

Not very open

34.3%
Somewhat open

Very open

Extremely open
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13. NOW, JUST THINKING ABOUT YOUR TOPICAL TREATMENT, HOW MANY TIMES
PER YEAR DO YOU GET A PRESCRIPTION FOR A TOPICAL TREATMENT?

6to9

14. WHEN USING YOUR TOPICAL TREATMENT WOULD YOU SAY...
(PLEASE SELECT ONE)

. You use it more often than is recommended by your doctor
. You use it as recommended by your doctor

. You use it less often than is recommended by your doctor
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